

2015 Child Abuse Prevention Conference

Guest Speaker, <u>Kate Sorensen</u>, is Director of the Trauma Transformation Network, and Co-founder of the STAR School. She has pioneered effective techniques of trauma resolution since becoming Arizona's first Certified Trauma Specialist in 1992. Her passion for healing trauma has led Kate to train thousands of professionals and peer helpers, and organize the first International Energy Psychology Conferences. She is currently writing a book on post-traumatic growth

entitled "Trauma as a Path to Enlightenment: a Game-Changing Approach to Harvesting the Wisdom You Have Earned". Day 1

Morning Session: *Post-Traumatic Growth: From Survival to Empowerment* with Kate Sorensen Afternoon Breakout Sessions:

- Using Emotional Freedom Technique (EFT) and other Engery Psychology Methods with Children and Families Kate Sorensen
- Darkness to Light, Stewards of Children Child Sexual Abuse Prevention Shawn Bowker
- Beginning to Apply ACEs in Clinical Practice Andrea Meronuck and Heather Coate
- Child Welfare Reform Tiffany Ryan

Day 2

Morning Session: Walking Our Path from Trauma to Transformation with Kate Sorensen Afternoon Session and Discussion: Survival Panel: From Victimhood to Surviving to Thriving You do not need to attend both days to benefit. Material presented is separate and distinct.

Dates: Thursday, April 9th and Friday, April 10th Times: Thursday 8:00 a.m. - 5:15 p.m.; Friday 8:45 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. Location: Flagstaff Family Resource Center Limited Seating: Registration is required

\$75 reserves your space for both days (includes 12 CEUs, completion certificate, & lunch)

Scholarships available for students, parents, or foster parents and those traveling from outside of Flagstaff \$10 Discounts to CCC&Y members, limit of 5 discounts to organizational members

Speaker bios, agenda, and complete session descriptions or to REGISTER visit: <u>www.coconinokids.org</u> under GET INVOLVED or mail a check to CCC&Y, CCPHSD – 2nd Floor, 2625 N. King St., Flagstaff 86004



Arizona's Department of Child Safety and the volunteer efforts of CCC&Y's Child Abuse Prevention Committee